

8501 Kinsman Road P.O. Box 522



TOWNSHIP

Novelty, Ohio 44072

RESOLUTION OF CELEBRATION ON THE OCCASION OF TIMOTHY J. CARROLL'S TWENTY-FIFTH ANNIVERSARY IN THE EMPLOY OF RUSSELL TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, Chief Timothy Carroll celebrates his twenty-fifth anniversary in the employ of Russell Township; and

WHEREAS, Chief Carroll dutifully protects and faithfully serves the residents of Russell Township in all matters of public safety; and

WHEREAS, Chief Carroll supports the safety and efficacy of Police Department personnel with superior leadership and state of the art equipment and facilities; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, on behalf of the people of Russell Township, the Russell Township Board of Trustees congratulates Chief Timothy Carroll on twenty-five years of superior public service.

Adopted by the RUSSELL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES this 8th day of January, 2014.

Justin Madden, Chairman

Gary Gabram, Trustee

James Mueller, Vice-Chairman

Charles Walder, Fiscal Officer